



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : KP(M).798/2016 Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Sajall Singh

Respondent : Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (Metro)

Date of Hearing : 18-1-2018

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 18-1-2018

The respondent Sri Prasanta Pratim Kathkotia, Additional Deputy Commissioner and SPIO of the office of Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (Metro) is present. He made a written submission stating that due to the on-going work of preparation of National Register of Citizen (NRC) for Assam, the inquiry as ordered by this Commission could not be completed till date. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (Metro) has meanwhile entrusted Additional Deputy Commissioner Sri Gunajit Kashyap, ACS, to do the inquiry in place of Sri Khitish Ch. Pegu, ACS, Additional Deputy Commissioner I/C of NRC. The SPIO present today submitted that the new Inquiry Officer may be given two months' more time to complete the inquiry and submit the report.

2.	In	view	of	the	circumstances	as	stated	above,	fix
for submission of the said report.									

(H. S. Das)
State Chief Information Commissioner,
Assam

Authenticated true copy

Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Memo No SIC/ KP(M). 798/2016/

Α

Dated 18-1-2018

Copy to:-.

- 1) Sri Prasanta Pratim Kathkotia, Additional Deputy Commissioner and SPIO of the office of Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (Metro), Panbazar, Guwahati-781 001 for information and necessary action.
- 2) Sri Sajall Singh, S/O Sri Gurudev Singjh, Ohid Market, near Hasana Complex, G/S Road, Fancy Bazar, P.O-Panbazar, Guwahati-1 for information and necessary action
- 3) Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5) Office file.
- 6) Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission.